GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1995

S		1
	SENATE RESOLUTION 1398	

	_
oonsors: Senator Soles.	
eferred to:	_
	_

May 29, 1996

A SENATE RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE CONFIRMATION OF THE APPOINTMENTS OF THE GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENTS TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TEACHERS' AND STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM.

Whereas, under the provisions of G.S. 135-6, appointments by the Governor to membership on the Board of Trustees of the Teachers' and State Employees' Retirement System are subject to confirmation by the Senate; and

Whereas, vacancies have occurred on the Board of Trustees of the Teachers' and State Employees' Retirement System; and

Whereas, the Governor has transmitted to the presiding officer of the Senate, the names of his appointees to fill the terms of membership on the Board of Trustees of the Teachers' and State Employees' Retirement System;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Senate:

1 2

Section 1. (a) The appointment of Carol-Ann Tucker of Pitt County, to the Board of Trustees of the Teachers' and State Employees' Retirement System, as a representative of higher education, to fill an unexpired term to expire on June 30, 1997, is confirmed.

(b) The appointment of Michael L. Dupree of Granville County, to the Board of Trustees of the Teachers' and State Employees' Retirement System, as a representative of State law enforcement, to fill an unexpired term to expire on March 31, 1997, is confirmed.

- 1 (c) The appointments of Kevin G. Harris of Nash County, Paschal W. Swann of 2 Forsyth County, and S. Leigh Wilson of Wake County, to the Board of Trustees of the 3 Teachers' and State Employees' Retirement System, as representatives of the public, for 4 terms to expire on March 31, 2000, are confirmed.
- 5 Sec. 2. This resolution is effective upon adoption.